subsidiary,andanyrelatednon-controllinginterestsandothercomponentsofequity.Anyresulting

gainorlossisrecognisedinprofitorloss.Anyinterestretainedintheformersubsidiaryismeasuredat

fairvaluewhencontrolislost.

 Transactions eliminated on consolidation

  Intra-groupbalancesandtransactions,andanyunrealisedincomeorexpensesarisingfrom

intra-grouptransactions,areeliminated.

 Non-controlling interests

  Non-controlling interests represent theportionofprofitor lossandnetassetsof the

subsidiariesthatarenotheldbytheCompanyandarepresentedseparatelyintheconsolidatedprofit

orlossandwithinequityintheconsolidatedstatementoffinancialposition.

5. Reclassification

  ThestatementoffinancialpositionasatDecember31,2014havebeenreclassifiedtoconformtothe

currentyear’sclassificationbutwithnoeffecttopreviouslyreportedprofitorshareholders’equity.

183TWZ Corporation Public Company Limited

  Thereclassificationsareasfollows:
 (Unit:Baht)

 2014

 Consolidated financial statements Separate financial statements

 Before  After Before  After
 Reclassification Reclassification Reclassification Reclassification Reclassification Reclassification
Current assets

 Currentportionofaccountreceivables

  ofrealestateprojectunderfinancial

  leaseagreement 3,050,599.99 (3,050,599.99) - 3,050,599.99 (3,050,599.99) -

 Realestatedevelopmentprojectfor

  rentalunderfinancialleaseagreement 138,877,412.01 3,635,782.68 142,513,194.69 12,882,599.92 - 12,882,599.92

 Othercurrentassets-net 35,539,332.53 (8,803,285.27) 26,736,047.26 47,742,107.70 (8,803,285.27) 38,938,822.43

Non-current assets

 Accountreceivablesofrealestate

  projectunderfinanciallease

  agreement-net 45,246,831.32 11,853,885.26 57,100,716.58 45,246,831.32 11,853,885.26 57,100,716.58

Current liabilities

 Currentportionofrentalforrealestate

  recognizedunder

  financialleaseagreement 5,046,539.93 (5,046,539.93) - 2,376,963.07 (2,376,963.07) -

 Othercurrentliabilities 53,543,096.33 (16,641,934.02) 36,901,162.31 41,469,340.57 (11,025,651.88) 30,443,688.69

Non-current liabilities

 Rentalforrealestaterecognizedunder

  financialleaseagreement-net 75,990,841.41 25,324,256.63 101,315,098.04 35,792,330.03 13,402,614.95 49,194,944.98

6. Provident fund

  TheCompanyhasestablishedaprovidentfundinaccordancewiththeProvidentFundActB.E.1987.

ThefundiscontributedbybothemployeesandtheCompanyintherateof2%ofsalary.Thefundis

managedbytheAIAProvidentfundandwillbepaidtoanemployeeuponterminationinaccordancewiththe

rulesoftheCompany’sstaffprovidentfund.

  FortheyearendedDecember31,2015and2014,theGroupcontributionedBaht755,992.68andthe

CompanycontributedBaht710,248.00 (2014 :Baht458,902.90and theCompanycontributedBaht

458,902.90)

7. Related party transactions

  Relatedpartiescompriseenterprisesandindividualsthatcontrol,orarecontrolledby,theCompany,